EMERGENCY RESPONSE FUND (ERF)

PROPOSALS RECEIVED & FUNDS DISBURSED

MONTHLY UPDATE APRIL 2014

Since the beginning of 2014, ERF in oPt has received 31 project proposals for a total amount of US$ 7 million (one proposal in April). Of them, 23 projects have
been approved to address needs for WASH, Food Security, Education and Emergency Shelter & NFI for total amount US$ 5.1 million. Of the projects approved, 16
projects are being implemented directly by NNGOs, four projects implemented directly by INGOs, in addition to two projects implemented in partnership between

National and International NGOs. One project is being implemented by a UN agency.

*2 of these proposals were received at the end of 2013 and approved in 2014

RECEIVED PROPOSALS APPROVED PROPOSALS FUNDS DISBURSED PER CLUSTER AND LOCATION

Emergency Shelter
and Non Food Items
499,497

West Bank
2,689,854
53%

West Bank US$ 5 5(222249 US$
*'® 6,803,405 BN i 5,175,121 2,689,854
Gaza Strip Food security
2,428,267 Sector
LR 2,190,357
Emergency Shelter
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES and Non Food Items
° )

e Education
21% 340,546
[ S ° Girls US$

299

-------------- 2% 2,428,266
Food security
* 690.590 Sector >
Women ! WASH 1,148,439
20% Beneficiaries 689,271 A oéa. A
S s . Str?/
Boys
o
__________________ I 30% X

www.ochaopt.org
United Nations Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs occupied Palestinian territory
P. O. Box 38712 East Jerusalem 91386 | tel +972 (0)2 582 9962 | fax +972 (0)2 582 5841 | ochaopt@un.org “facebook.com/ochaopt
Coordination Saves Lives

uss WA

=




ERF BALANCE AND ALLOCATION

UPDATE ON DEMOLITIONS OF ERF STRUCTURES

8-08 million US$ A
Carry-over from

2013
0.47 million US$

Contribtution
in 2014

Balance

3.44

million US$

8.55

million US$

5.1

million US$
allocation

until the end
of April
2014

5,118,120
4,909,748 2520
4,569,202

340,546 208,372
.

January  February March April May June July August September October November December

DONORS CONTRIBUTION SINCE 2007 (US$)

During  April 2014, two ERF funded tents were
demolished in “Ja'waneh- Khirbet tana” area- Nablus. The
structures were delivered in May 2012 as a response to
a demolition that happened earlier that year. As a result of the
demolition in April, 19 persons including two children lost their
shelter. The total cost of the tents is 5,819 USD.

FUND DISBURSED BY TYPE OF IMPLEMENTING

ORGANIZATION
UN Agency
250,010
(NGO, INGO) 5%
Partnership
499,497 ‘
10%

INGO uUs$
776,459
i 5,118,120 NNGO
3,592,154
70%

FUNDING STATUS SINCE 2007

US$ 33.3 million
US$ 29.9 million

Received contribution

Total allocation

Number of funded projects 163 projects

Denmark Iceland Ireland Germany Netherlands Norway

TEEEY

. 130,000 ‘
ontributions in 2014

1

1

1

:

L)

1
- ‘ 200,000 -
] ]

ce 2007

EEPTET

1,045,296 859,796 774,276 1,102,941 5,605,175

Spain Switzerland Sweden Kingdom

341 997

ontri but n 2014 1

8,31 5,554 3,41 4,881 8,803,840 3,032:782




Projects approved as of 30 April 2014

Sector

Projects funded** Total $

West Gaza

@ WASH

Bank Strip

0 3 689,271

-Reduce the risks of flooding and prepare communities for future winter storms in the Gaza Strip.
-Emergency repair of generators for sewage pumping stations in the Gaza Strip.

-Recovering the hygienic, health and water conditions for the most damaged residents in Gaza Strip after Alexa storm in
December 2013

@ Food Security
sector

9 5 3,338,796

-Emergency renovation and maintenance of 1,868 greenhouses damaged by the winter storm Alexa in the Gaza Strip.

-Emergency renovation and maintenance of damaged greenhouses by the winter storm Alexa in the West Bank for 1,000
farmer’s households.

-Rehabilitation of livestock shelters damaged by the winter storm for 337 small scale herder families in the West Bank.

Emergency
Shelters

2 1 749,507

-GEmerégepcy distribution of non-food items to 20,000 Palestine refugee families affected by the winter storm Alexa in the
aza Strip.

-Emer%ncy Support to 408 households in the West Bank, with damaged or partially damaged residential homes as a result
of the December winter storm.

@ Education

0 3 340,546

-Emergency repair and renovation of 40 schools and 38 kindergartens (KGs) affected by Alexa Storm in Gaza Strip.




